
 JAMAICA SOCIAL INVESTMENT FUND 
ISO 14001:2004 CERTIFIED 

                                                                

“INVESTING FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT” 
 

 

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS  
 

Civil Works contracts awarded by the Jamaica Social Investment Fund (JSIF) during 

the period January 1,  2016 to March 31, 2016:  

No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 

 

ENDORSED BY THE NATIONAL CONTRACTS COMMISSION (NCC) 

CIVIL WORKS 

1 Hanover Bee Farmers’ 

Co-operative Society 

Honey Bottling Facility 

Hanover 17,591,896.25 Costley’s Construction IBRD/GOJ 

2 RADA St. Elizabeth – 

construction of Agro-

Processing Facility and 

Capacity Building 

St. Elizabeth 16,778,899.02 SM Quality 

Construction 

IBRD/GOJ 

3 RADA St. Mary/Port 

Maria Home Economic 

Movement Agro-

Processing Facility 

Construction 

St. Mary 19,875,187.70 Marshall Construction 

Company Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

4 RADA Hanover – 

Construction of Agro-

Processing Facility and 

resource Centre 

Hanover 15,767,282.80 N.R. Diaram 

Construction Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

5 RADA St. James 

Processing Plant 

Expansion and 

Renovation 

St. James 15,928,944.75 SM Quality 

Construction 

IBRD/GOJ 

6 RADA Trelawny Ago-

Processing Facility and 

Kitchen Construction 

Trelawny 22,754,476.00 Marshall Construction 

Company Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

 

ENDORSED BY JSIF’S PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS COMMITTEE  (PCC) 

1 FSMA Infrastructure for 

Water Users Groups – 

Plantain Garden River 

St. Thomas 4,580,120.00 S. Creary General 

Construction 

IBRD/GOJ 

2 FSMA Infrastructure for 

Water Users Groups – 

New Forest 

Manchester 4,843,000.00 S. Creary General 

Construction 

IBRD/GOJ 

3 FSMA Infrastructure for 

Water Users Groups – 

Hounslow 

St. Elizabeth 4,855,180.00 Stone Plus Limited IBRD/GOJ 

4 Sanitation for School 

Package – Staceyville 

Primary 

Clarendon 4,529,670.00 Howard Construction 

Company 

PDF/GOJ 

5 Sanitation for Schools 

Package – Smithville 

Primary 

Clarendon 4,438,720.00 KQ Construction PDF/GOJ 

6 Sanitation for Schools 

Package – Salem Primary 

Westmoreland 4,613,250.00 KQ Construction PDF/GOJ 

7 Sanitation for Schools 

Package – Rock All-Age 

Clarendon 4,526,920.00 Howard Construction 

Company 

PDF/GOJ 

8 Sanitation for Schools 

Package – Morgan’s 

Forest Primary 

Clarendon  4,528,420.00 Howard Construction 

Company 

PDF/GOJ 

9 Sanitation for Schools 

Package – Muirhouse 

Primary & Junior High 

 

St. Ann 4,860,499.50 Kanhai Construction PDF/GOJ 



10 In-Vitro Propagation of 

Irish Potato Building & 

Equipping Project 

Manchester 4,875,000.00 Dental & Medical 

Supplies Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

11 Phase III Drip Irrigation 

Project – Ballards Valley 

St. Elizabeth 14,312,727.60 Jamaica Drip Irrigation 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

12 Phase III Drip Irrigation 

Project - Flagaman 

St. Elizabeth 14,312,727.60 Jamaica Drip Irrigation 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

13 Phase III Drip Irrigation 

Project – Top Hill 

St. Elizabeth 9,363,514.20 Jamaica Drip Irrigation 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

14 Phase III Drip Irrigation 

Project – Essex Valley 

St. Elizabeth 14,312,727.60 Jamaica Drip Irrigation 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

15 Phase III Drip Irrigation 

Project - Ridge 

St. Elizabeth 9,363,514.20 Jamaica Drip Irrigation 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

16 Phase III Drip Irrigation 

Project - Tryall 

St. Elizabeth 14,312,727.60 Jamaica Drip Irrigation 

Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

 

APPROVED BY THE JSIF’S BID EVALUATION COMMITTEE (BEC) 

No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 

1 Sanitation for Schools 

Package – Red Hills 

Primary 

Clarendon 3,587,405.00 Howard Construction 

Company 

PDF/GOJ 

 

LISTED BELOW IS COMMUNITY BASED CONTRACTING (CBC) FINANCING AGREEMENT   

SIGNED DURING THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2016 TO MARCH 31, 2016 WHICH IS BEING 

IMPLEMENTED BY COMMUNITY GROUPS USING THE COMMUNITY BASED CONTRACTING 

(CBC) METHODOLOGY. 

No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Community Group Funding Agency 

1 Caribbean Coastal Area 

Management Foundation 

and Kitchen Construction 

Clarendon 10,167,700.00 Caribbean Coastal Area 

Management 

Foundation 

IBRD/GOJ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

For further information please contact us at: 

 

 Jamaica Social Investment Fund 

Procurement Manager  
11 Oxford Road 

Kingston 5, Jamaica 

Tel: ((876) 968-4545; Fax: (876) 929-3784 

E-mail: contracting@jsif.org 

Visit our Website: www.jsif.org 

 

 

 

 

mailto:contracting@jsif.orgVisit%20our%20Website
mailto:contracting@jsif.orgVisit%20our%20Website
http://www.jsif.org/

